
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)55 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on December 17, 2015 a 

copy of the order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated December 16, 2015 in Docket 

No. 14-0640 (Illinois Commerce Commission On Its Own Motion -vs- North Shore Gas 

Company Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company, The) was served electronically to the 

following parties: 

Karen L. Lusson 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
1 oo W. Randolph, 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
klusson@atg.state.il.us 

Kathleen Leiser 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
kleiser@atg.state. ii. us 

Douglas E. Kimbrel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
ekimbrel@icc.illinois.gov 

Koby A. Bailey 
Integrys Business Support, LLC 
200 E, Randolph Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
kabailey@integrysgroup.com 

Thomas G. Aridas 
North Shore Gas Company 
200 E. Randolph St., 23rd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
taridas@integrysgroup.com 

Janice A. Dale 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 

Ronald D. Jolly 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
rjolly@atg.state.il.us 

Mike Ostrander 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 * 
mostrand@icc.illinois.gov 

Mary Klyasheff 
Integrys Business Support, LLC 
200 E. Randolph Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mpklyasheff@integrysgroup.com 

Philip Mosenthal 
Optimal Energy, Inc. 
14 School St. 
Bristol, VT 05443 * 
mosenthal@optenergy.com 

~~~(A_ 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day 
of December AD. 2015. 


